



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
D-CMAPL No.42177 of 2025

Rajalaxmi Kunda

.....

Petitioner

Represented by Adv. -
Budhiram Das

-versus-

Adm, Puri

.....

Opposite Parties

Represented by Adv. –
Mr.S.R.Pattnaik, AGA

CORAM:
MR. JUSTICE ANANDA CHANDRA BEHERA

ORDER
26.03.2026

Order No.

02. 1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. As per the noting of the Registry, the matter be
 listed after Stamp Report.

(ANANDA CHANDRA BEHERA)
Judge

Binayak