



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
CMAPL No.42 of 2026

Rajalaxmi Kunda

.....

Petitioner

Represented by Adv. -
Budhiram Das

-versus-

1) Additional District Magistrate, Puri

.....

Opposite Parties

2) Sub-Collector, Chairman, Anganwadi
Worker Selection Committee, For I.C.D.S.
Project, Pipili
3) C.D.P.O, I.C.D.S Project, Pipili, Puri
4) Sujata Mallick

Represented by
Adv. -

CORAM:

MR. JUSTICE ANANDA CHANDRA BEHERA

ORDER

24.04.2026

I.A. No.82/2026

Order No.

03. 1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.

2. This I.A. has been filed by the petitioner in I.A. No.72/2026 praying for dispensing with the filing of the certified copy of the impugned order, as the impugned order is with the disposed of record i.e. WPC No.10552/2013.

3. As the entire records of WPC No.10552/2013 are with CMAPL No.42/2026, for which, the question of perusal of the certified copy of Order dated 28.03.2025 passed in WPC No.10552/2013 does not arise. For which, there is no impediment under law to allow this I.A.

4. Therefore, this I.A. filed by the petitioner is allowed.



5. The petitioner is exempted from filing of the certified copy of the Order dated 28.03.2025 passed in WPC No.10552/2013.

6. As such, this I.A. filed by the petitioner is disposed of finally.

(ANANDA CHANDRA BEHERA)

Judge

I.A. No.72/2026

Order No.

04. 1. This I.A. has been filed by the petitioner under Section 5 of the Indian Limitation Act, 1963 praying for condonation of delay of 289 days in preferring the CMAPL No.42/2026.

2. As, the Opp. Party Nos.1 to 3 are the Government and its officials, therefore, the petitioner is directed to file requisites for issuance of notice only to the Opp. Party No.4 through Speed Post with A.D. within 7 working days.

3. List this I.A. after two weeks.

(ANANDA CHANDRA BEHERA)

Judge

Rati Ranjan